1,05,91,930/-declared by them/assessed at the time 

of clearance of goods imported by them under Bills of Entry mentioned in 
Annexure-A-1 to the SCN should not be rejected under Rule 12 of Customs 
Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 and re-
determined at Rs.2,09,33,287/- (Rupees Two Crores Nine Lakh Thirty 
Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven Only), as detailed in 
Annexure-A-1 to the SCN under sub-section (1) of Section 14 of the Customs 
Act, 1962 read with Rule 3 (1) or Rule 5 of Customs Valuation (Determination 
of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007, as applicable; 

ii. The goods valued at Rs.2,09,33,287/- (determined) as detailed in

[...]

9,47,52,595/- as detailed in Annexure-A-2 to the 

SCN which have been cleared and not available for seizure should not be 
held liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962. 

v. Differential Customs duty amounting to Rs. 68,70,721/- (Rs. Sixty Eight 

Lakh Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty One Only) as detailed in 
Annexure-A-1 & A-2 attached to the SCN should not be demanded and 
recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along 
with applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid; 

vi. Penalty should not be imposed upon M/s Vasko Metalloys Private Limited

[...]

10,24,67,549/-declared by them/assessed at the 

time of clearance of goods imported by them under Bills of Entry mentioned 
in Annexure-B-1 to the SCN should not be rejected under Rule 12 of 
Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007 
and re-determined as Rs. 19,18,06,242/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores 
Eighteen Lakhs Six Thousand Two Hundred Forty Two Only), as detailed 
in Annexure-B-1 to the SCN under sub-section (1) of Section 14 of the 
Customs Act, 1962 read with Rule 3 (1) or Rule 5 of Customs Valuation 
(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007, as applicable; 

ii. The goods valued at Rs.

[...]

Annexure-B-1, which have already been covered in Annexure-B-1) to the 
SCN which have been cleared and not available for seizure should not be 
held liable to confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the 
Customs Act, 1962. 

v. Differential Customs duty amounting to Rs. 2,94,01,991/- (Rs. Two Crore 

Ninety Four Lakhs One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety One Only) as 
detailed in Annexure-B-1 & B-2 attached to the SCN should not be 
demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 
1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid; 

vi. Penalty should not be imposed upon M/s Vasko Steels Private Limited under